

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 18-1505 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 11/13/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action: 12/4/2018

Title: Appointment of John Calkins to the Housing Trust Fund and Homelessness Solutions Committee

(HTFHSC) (Supervisor Ryan Sundberg)

**Sponsors:** Ryan Sundberg

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resume.pdf, 3. HTFHSC Roster.pdf, 4. Appointment Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Ryan Sundberg

#### **SUBJECT:**

Appointment of John Calkins to the Housing Trust Fund and Homelessness Solutions Committee (HTFHSC) (Supervisor Ryan Sundberg)

#### RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the report.

#### **SOURCE OF FUNDING:**

N/A

#### DISCUSSION:

On the November 6, 2018 Board of Supervisors meeting, the Board was notified that District 5 representative George Wheeler resigned from the HTFHSC. At this time, Supervisors Sundberg is appointing John Calkins to the Committee. John has been involved with the committee as an interested citizen and has attended regular meetings. John will fill the remaining term with an expiration date of May 8, 2022.

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

 $\overline{N/A}$ 

#### OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Department of Health and Human Services

### ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

None

## ATTACHMENTS:

Mr. Calkins Application

Updated Roster

File #: 18-1505, Version: 1

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: C-7

Meeting of: 11/6/18